CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Heats 333 meter Junior F ladies

Race 31, Group 1 (10f3)

1. 63 Valentina Bonati PON 44.380 Q
2. 47 Sanimaiya Villa SES 45692 Q
3. 33 Susan Praolini BOR 51.303 q
4. 28 Alessia Bellotti BOR 51.551
Race 32, Group 1 (2 0of 3)
1. 62 Maela Perissultti PON 44,113 Q
2. 44 Nicole Viglianisi ITT 45.026 Q
3. 32 Lucrezia Falusi BOR 45,580 q
4. 31 Valentina Sosio BOR 1:06.279
Race 33, Group 1 (3 0f3)
1. 29 Michela Bormetti BOR 46.551 Q
2. 48 Roberta Crotti SES 47.770 Q
3. 55 Nadia Adriana Lorenzi PCL 48.205 q
4. 30 Gloria Confortola BOR 49.768
Semi Final 333 meter Junior F ladies
Race 54, Group 1 (10of2)
1. 63 Valentina Bonati PON 44.585 Q
2. 47 Sanimaiya Villa SES 45732 Q
3. 29 Michela Bormetti BOR 47.268
4. 55 Nadia Adriana Lorenzi PCL 48.179
Race 55, Group 1 (2 0f2)
1. 62 Maela Perissutti PON 43.179 Q
2. 32 Lucrezia Falusi BOR 45248 Q
3. 48 Roberta Crotti SES 48.732
4. 44 Nicole Viglianisi ITT 1:01.155
Final 333 meter Junior F ladies
Race 66, Group 2 (1of1)
1. 44 Nicole Viglianisi ITT 46.619
2. 48 Roberta Crotti SES 47.798
3. 55 Nadia Adriana Lorenzi PCL 49.570
4. 29 Michela Bormetti BOR 57.936
Race 67, Group 1 (1of1)
1. 62 Maela Perissutti PON 42.732 34
2. 32 Lucrezia Falusi BOR 49.485 21
3. 63 Valentina Bonati PON 50.739 13
4. 47 Sanimaiya Villa SES 52.581 8

Best time: 42.732 by Maela Perissutti (Race 67)
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CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

Final, Group 1
1. 62
2. 32
3. 63
4, 47

Final, Group 2
5. 44
6. 48
7. 55
8. 29
Heats, Group 1
9. 33
10. 30
11. 28
12. 31

Maela Perissultti
Lucrezia Falusi
Valentina Bonati
Sanimaiya Villa

Nicole Viglianisi
Roberta Crotti

Nadia Adriana Lorenzi
Michela Bormetti

Susan Praolini
Gloria Confortola
Alessia Bellotti
Valentina Sosio
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42.732
45.248
44.380
45.692

45.026
47.770
48.179
46.551

51.303
49.768
51.551
1:06.279

09/03/2008 / 10.24.51



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Semi Final 444 meter Junior F ladies

Race 5, Group 1 (1of2)

62 Maela Perissutti

29 Michela Bormetti

48 Roberta Crotti

55 Nadia Adriana Lorenzi
30 Gloria Confortola

31 Valentina Sosio

ouklrwbhpE

Race 6, Group 1 (20f2)
63 Valentina Bonati
47 Sanimaiya Villa
44 Nicole Viglianisi
32 Lucrezia Falusi
33 Susan Praolini
28 Alessia Bellotti

ourwNE

PON
BOR
SES
PCL
BOR
BOR

PON
SES
ITT

BOR
BOR
BOR

Final 444 meter Junior F ladies

Race 19, Group 2 (1of1)

32 Lucrezia Falusi

55 Nadia Adriana Lorenzi
33 Susan Praolini

30 Gloria Confortola

28 Alessia Bellotti

31 Valentina Sosio

ok wNE

Race 20, Group 1 (1of1)
62 Maela Perissutti
63 Valentina Bonati
29 Michela Bormetti
48 Roberta Crotti
47 Sanimaiya Villa
44 Nicole Viglianisi

o0k wNE

BOR
PCL
BOR
BOR
BOR
BOR

PON
PON
BOR
SES
SES
ITT

59.420
1:01.847
1:03.240
1:03.783
1:03.858
1:07.493

1:01.016
1:01.147
1:02.000
1:02.092
1:08.609
1:20.752

1:02.793
1:05.135
1:07.475
1:07.733
1:07.801
1:22.033

58.030
58.980
1:00.818
1:08.596
1:11.351
1:20.638

Best time: 58.030 by Maela Perissutti (Race 20)
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CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

Final, Group 1
1. 62
2. 63
3. 29
4, 48
5. 47
6. 44
Final, Group 2
7. 32
8. 55
9. 33
10. 30
11. 28
12. 31

Maela Perissultti
Valentina Bonati
Michela Bormetti
Roberta Crotti
Sanimaiya Villa
Nicole Viglianisi

Lucrezia Falusi

Nadia Adriana Lorenzi
Susan Praolini

Gloria Confortola
Alessia Bellotti
Valentina Sosio
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58.030
58.980
1:00.818
1:03.240
1:01.147
1:02.000

1:02.092
1:03.783
1:07.475
1:03.858
1:07.801
1:07.493
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CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Super Final 555 meter Junior F ladies

Race 78, Group 1 (1of1)
62 Maela Perissutti
63 Valentina Bonati
32 Lucrezia Falusi
47 Sanimaiya Villa
48 Roberta Crotti
29 Michela Bormetti

oM wNE
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1:34.195

34

13

09/03/2008 / 10.56.12



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Overall Classification Junior F ladies

1. 62
2. 63
3. 32
4. 47
5. 29
6. 48
7. 44
8. 55
9. 33
10. 30
11. 28
12. 31

Name

Maela Perissutti
Valentina Bonati
Lucrezia Falusi
Sanimaiya Villa
Michela Bormetti
Roberta Crotti
Nicole Viglianisi
Nadia Adriana Lorenzi
Susan Praolini
Gloria Confortola
Alessia Bellotti
Valentina Sosio
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ITT
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24

Last Dista
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Victories

60000000
32100000
12210000
03021000
11210100
02211000
11110100
01220000
00201000
00021000
00011100
00010200

Best time

58.030

58.980
1:02.092
1:01.147
1:00.818
1:03.240
1:02.000
1:03.783
1:07.475
1:03.858
1:07.801
1:07.493

09/03/2008 / 10.57.44



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Semi Final 13 laps Relay Relay E/F ladies

Race 49, Group 1 (10of2)

1. Comitato Friuli 2:57.267 Q
62 Maela Perissutti PON
53 Sara Nadalin PCL
52 Mara Martini PCL
2. Bormio Ghiaccio 3:33.388 Q
29 Michela Bormetti BOR
30 Gloria Confortola BOR
32 Lucrezia Falusi BOR
3. Bormio Ghiaccio 2 4:02.785
33 Susan Praolini BOR
28 Alessia Bellotti BOR
31 Valentina Sosio BOR

Race 50, Group 1 (2 0f2)

1. Bormio Ghiaccio 1 2:37.383 Q
11 llenia Rini BOR
12 Nicole Martinelli BOR
13 Valentina Anzi BOR

2. Bormio Ghiaccio 3 2:56.364 Q
15 Monia De Gasperi BOR
16 Viola Mazzaglia BOR
17 Sofia Marinelli BOR

Final 13 laps Relay Relay E/F ladies

Race 84, Group 1 (1of1)

1. Bormio Ghiaccio 1 2:41.433 34
11 llenia Rini BOR
12 Nicole Martinelli BOR
13 Valentina Anzi BOR

2. Comitato Friuli 2:47.872 21
62 Maela Perissutti PON
53 Sara Nadalin PCL
52 Mara Martini PCL

3. Bormio Ghiaccio 3 2:56.216 13
15 Monia De Gasperi BOR
16 Viola Mazzaglia BOR
17 Sofia Marinelli BOR

4. Bormio Ghiaccio 3:27.176 8
29 Michela Bormetti BOR
30 Gloria Confortola BOR
32 Lucrezia Falusi BOR

Best time: 2:37.383 by Bormio Ghiaccio 1 (Race 50)

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012
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CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Heats 333 meter Junior F men

Race 34, Group 1 (10of3)

1. 35 Amos Anselmi BOR
2. 60 Nicola Baron PON
3. 69 Paolo Ferraris AEV

Race 35, Group 1 (2 0f 3)

1. 58 Michele Cecon PON
2. 54 Stefano Sartor PCL
3. 34 Samuele Toldo BOR

Race 36, Group 1 (3 0f3)
1. 36 Pietro Marinelli BOR
2. 59 Stefano Fabris PON
3. 37 Giuseppe Leombruno BOR

Semi Final 333 meter Junior F men

Race 56, Group 1 (1o0f2)

1. 58 Michele Cecon PON
2. 36 Pietro Marinelli BOR
3. 54 Stefano Sartor PCL
4. 37 Giuseppe Leombruno BOR

Race 57, Group 1 (2 0f2)

1. 35 Amos Anselmi BOR
2. 59 Stefano Fabris PON
3. 60 Nicola Baron PON
4. 34 Samuele Toldo BOR

Final 333 meter Junior F men

Race 68, Group 2 (1of1)

1. 54 Stefano Sartor PCL
2. 60 Nicola Baron PON
3. 34 Samuele Toldo BOR
4. 37 Giuseppe Leombruno BOR

Race 69, Group 1 (1of1)

1. 58 Michele Cecon PON
2. 35 Amos Anselmi BOR
3. 59 Stefano Fabris PON
4. 36 Pietro Marinelli BOR

39.925
44.773
54.899

39.958
43.915
49.873

41.498
41.788
46.851

38.459
40.238
43.218
45.884

39.004
40.228
43.930
46.908

42.319
43.194
46.305
46.415

37.752
38.370
40.524
40.598

Best time: 37.752 by Michele Cecon (Race 69)
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CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

Final, Group 1
1. 58
2. 35
3. 59
4, 36

Final, Group 2
5. 54
6. 60
7. 34
8. 37

Heats, Group 1
9. 69

Michele Cecon
Amos Anselmi
Stefano Fabris
Pietro Marinelli

Stefano Sartor

Nicola Baron
Samuele Toldo
Giuseppe Leombruno

Paolo Ferraris
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43.194
46.305
45.884
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CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Semi Final 444 meter Junior F men

Race 7, Group 1 (1of2)

1. 58 Michele Cecon PON 50.905 Q
2. 36 Pietro Marinelli BOR 53.896 Q
3. 60 Nicola Baron PON 1:00.341 Q
4, 34 Samuele Toldo BOR 1:07.318
Race 8, Group 1 (20f2)
1. 35 Amos Anselmi BOR 52551 Q
2. 59 Stefano Fabris PON 54.865 Q
3. 54 Stefano Sartor PCL 55.365 Q
4. 37 Giuseppe Leombruno BOR 1:01.922
5. 69 Paolo Ferraris AEV 1:20.895
Final 444 meter Junior F men
Race 21, Group 2 (1o0of1)
1. 69 Paolo Ferraris AEV 58.687
2. 34 Samuele Toldo BOR 1:06.607
3. 37 Giuseppe Leombruno BOR 1:07.115
Race 22, Group 1 (1o0f1)
1. 58 Michele Cecon PON 49.334 34
2. 35 Amos Anselmi BOR 51.216 21
3. 36 Pietro Marinelli BOR 52.689 13
4. 59 Stefano Fabris PON 52.855 8
5. 54 Stefano Sartor PCL 56.990 5
6. 60 Nicola Baron PON 59.637 3

Best time: 49.334 by Michele Cecon (Race 22)

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012
08/03/2008 / 19.03.51



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

Final, Group 1
1. 58
2. 35
3. 36
4. 59
5. 54
6. 60

Final, Group 2
7. 69
8. 34
9. 37

Michele Cecon
Amos Anselmi
Pietro Marinelli
Stefano Fabris
Stefano Sartor
Nicola Baron

Paolo Ferraris
Samuele Toldo
Giuseppe Leombruno
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49.334
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52.689
52.855
55.365
59.637

58.687

1:06.607
1:01.922
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CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Super Final 555 meter Junior F men

Race 79, Group 1 (1of1l)
58 Michele Cecon
35 Amos Anselmi
54 Stefano Sartor
59 Stefano Fabris
36 Pietro Marinelli
60 Nicola Baron

oM wNE

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012

PON
BOR
PCL
PON
BOR
PON
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CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Overall Classification Junior F men

Rank Nr
58
35
59
36
54
60
34
69
37

CoNook~wNE

Name

Michele Cecon

Amos Anselmi
Stefano Fabris

Pietro Marinelli
Stefano Sartor

Nicola Baron
Samuele Toldo

Paolo Ferraris
Giuseppe Leombruno
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Best time

49.334
51.216
52.855
52.689
55.365
59.637
1:06.607
58.687
1:01.922

09/03/2008 / 11.02.00



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Semi Final 13 laps Relay Relay E/F men

Race 51, Group 1 (10f3)

1. Bormio Ghiaccio 2
23 Fabio Anzi
24 Michele Del Pistoia
35 Amos Anselmi

2. Polisportiva Claut
50 Alessio Lorenzi
51 Francesco Prizzon
54 Stefano Sartor

Race 52, Group 1 (2 0f 3)
1. Comitato Lombardia
45 Diego Perico
46 Alessandro Cassis
57 Milan Grugni
2. Bormio Ghiaccio
34 Samuele Toldo
36 Pietro Marinelli
37 Giuseppe Leombruno
- Skating Club Pontebb
58 Michele Cecon
59 Stefano Fabris
60 Nicola Baron

Race 53, Group 1 (3 0f3)
1. Bormio Ghiaccio 1
21 Francesco Trabucchi
22 Mattia Antonioli
26 Nicolas Anselmi
2. Comitato Lombardia 2
2 Lorenzo Baschiera
25 Michele Clementi
27 Martino Peretti

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012
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2:38.481

2:43.896

2:34.803

3:02.789

DQ

2:37.156

3:01.031
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CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Final 13 laps Relay Relay E/F men

Race 85, Group 1 (1of1)

1. Bormio Ghiaccio 1
21 Francesco Trabucchi
22 Mattia Antonioli
26 Nicolas Anselmi

2. Bormio Ghiaccio 2
23 Fabio Anzi
24 Michele Del Pistoia
35 Amos Anselmi

3. Comitato Lombardia
45 Diego Perico
46 Alessandro Cassis
57 Milan Grugni

- Polisportiva Claut

50 Alessio Lorenzi
51 Francesco Prizzon
54 Stefano Sartor

BOR
BOR
BOR

BOR
BOR
BOR

SES
SES
AGO

PCL
PCL
PCL

2:31.707

2:38.024

2:39.891

DNF

Best time: 2:31.707 by Bormio Ghiaccio 1 (Race 85)
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CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Heats 333 meter Junior E ladies

Race 37, Group 1 (1o0f4)

1. 13 Valentina Anzi BOR 38.360 Q
2. 53 Sara Nadalin PCL 41699 Q
3. 18 Chiara Bonetti BOR 1:00.634
4. 14 Deborah Collia BOR 1:05.471

Race 38, Group 1 (2 0f4)

1. 52 Mara Martini PCL 39.266 Q
2. 17 Sofia Marinelli BOR 41.448 Q
3. 19 Michelle Santelli BOR 46.006

Race 39, Group 1 (30f4)

1. 67 Nicole Botter Gomez AEV 38.310 Q

2. 11 llenia Rini BOR 40829 Q

3. 16 Viola Mazzaglia BOR 43.902
Race 40, Group 1 (4 0f4)

1. 12 Nicole Martinelli BOR 36.583 Q

2. 15 Monia De Gasperi BOR 42437 Q

3. 43 Aglaia Freccero ITT 43.026

Semi Final 333 meter Junior E ladies

Race 58, Group 1 (10of2)

1. 12 Nicole Martinelli BOR 35.898 Q
2. 52 Mara Martini PCL 37.259 Q
3. 17 Sofia Marinelli BOR 40.039
4. 15 Monia De Gasperi BOR 41.624

Race 59, Group 1 (20f2)

1. 67 Nicole Botter Gomez AEV 36.201 Q
2. 13 Valentina Anzi BOR 36.368 Q
3. 11 llenia Rini BOR 39.565
4. 53 Sara Nadalin PCL 40.003

Final 333 meter Junior E ladies

Race 70, Group 2 (1of1)

1. 11 llenia Rini BOR 39.874
2. 17 Sofia Marinelli BOR 39.955
3. 53 Sara Nadalin PCL 40.585
4. 15 Monia De Gasperi BOR 52.425

Race 71, Group 1 (1of1)

1. 67 Nicole Botter Gomez AEV 35.543 34
2. 12 Nicole Martinelli BOR 35.572 21
3. 52 Mara Martini PCL 43.233 13
4. 13 Valentina Anzi BOR DQ

Best time: 35.543 by Nicole Botter Gomez (Race 71)

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012
09/03/2008 / 10.15.39



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

Final, Group 1
1. 67
2. 12
3. 52
4. 13
Final, Group 2
5. 11
6. 17
7. 53
8. 15
Heats, Group 1
9. 43
10. 16
11. 19
12. 18
13. 14

Nicole Botter Gomez

Nicole Martinelli
Mara Martini
Valentina Anzi

llenia Rini

Sofia Marinelli
Sara Nadalin
Monia De Gasperi

Aglaia Freccero
Viola Mazzaglia
Michelle Santelli
Chiara Bonetti
Deborah Collia
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39.565
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43.026
43.902
46.006
1:00.634
1:05.471

09/03/2008 / 10.15.39



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Semi Final 555 meter Junior E ladies

Race 9, Group 1 (10of3)
12 Nicole Martinelli
17 Sofia Marinelli
53 Sara Nadalin
14 Deborah Collia

Eal ol

Race 10, Group 1 (2 0of 3)
52 Mara Martini

13 Valentina Anzi

15 Monia De Gasperi
43 Aglaia Freccero
18 Chiara Bonetti

AW e

Race 11, Group 1 (3 0f3)
1. 67 Nicole Botter Gomez
2. 11 llenia Rini
3. 16 Viola Mazzaglia
4. 19 Michelle Santelli

BOR
BOR
PCL
BOR

PCL
BOR
BOR
ITT

BOR

AEV
BOR
BOR
BOR

Final 555 meter Junior E ladies

Race 23, Group 2 (1of1)
15 Monia De Gasperi
53 Sara Nadalin

16 Viola Mazzaglia
43 Aglaia Freccero
19 Michelle Santelli
14 Deborah Collia

ok wNE

Race 24, Group 1 (1of1)

67 Nicole Botter Gomez
12 Nicole Martinelli

52 Mara Martini

13 Valentina Anzi

11 llenia Rini

17 Sofia Marinelli

o0k whE

BOR
PCL
BOR
ITT

BOR
BOR

AEV
BOR
PCL
BOR
BOR
BOR

1:02.389
1:02.442
1:12.013
1:22.289
1:47.911

1:03.502
1:06.871
1:12.182
1:12.391

1:09.897
1:11.176
1:12.447
1:12.819
1:17.875
1:47.936

58.757
58.769
1:00.397
1:00.541
1:05.412
1:05.595

Best time: 58.757 by Nicole Botter Gomez (Race 24)

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012
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CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

Final, Group 1
1. 67
2. 12
3. 52
4, 13
5. 11
6. 17
Final, Group 2
7. 15
8. 53
9. 16
10. 43
11. 19
12. 14

Nicole Botter Gomez
Nicole Martinelli
Mara Martini
Valentina Anzi

llenia Rini

Sofia Marinelli

Monia De Gasperi
Sara Nadalin
Viola Mazzaglia
Aglaia Freccero
Michelle Santelli
Deborah Collia

Semi Final, Group 1

13. 18

Chiara Bonetti
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58.757
58.769
1:00.397
1:00.541
1:05.412
1:05.595

1:09.897
1:11.176
1:12.182
1:12.819
1:12.391
1:47.936

1:47.911
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CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Super Final 777 meter Junior E ladies

Race 80, Group 1 (1of1l)

67 Nicole Botter Gomez
13 Valentina Anzi

12 Nicole Martinelli

52 Mara Martini

11 llenia Rini

17 Sofia Marinelli

oM wNE

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012

AEV
BOR
BOR
PCL
BOR
BOR

1:24.155
1:24.488
1:27.824
1:29.828
1:32.553
1:32.851

34

13

09/03/2008 / 11.05.51



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Overall Classification Junior E ladies

Rank Nr Name
1. 67 Nicole Botter Gomez
2. 12 Nicole Martinelli

3. 52 Mara Martini

4, 13 Valentina Anzi

5. 11 llenia Rini

6. 17 Sofia Marinelli

7. 15 Monia De Gasperi

8. 53 Sara Nadalin

9. 16 Viola Mazzaglia

10. 43 Aglaia Freccero

11. 19 Michelle Santelli

12. 18 Chiara Bonetti

13. 14 Deborah Collia

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/010

Abr
AEV
BOR
PCL
BOR
BOR
BOR
BOR
PCL
BOR
ITT
BOR
BOR
BOR

FP
102
55
34
29
10

CDR

10
10
15
18
15
15
19
19
22
25
25

Last Dista

OOUOINPDWE

Victories

60000000
32100000
21210000
13010000
12102000
03100200
11120000
02210000
00300000
00120000
00111000
00101000
00020100

Best time

58.757

58.769
1:00.397
1:00.541
1:05.412
1:05.595
1:09.897
1:11.176
1:12.182
1:12.819
1:12.391
1:47.911
1:47.936

09/03/2008 / 11.06.53



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Heats 333 meter Junior E men

Race 41, Group 1 (10of4)

1. 21 Francesco Trabucchi BOR 36.173 Q
2. 50 Alessio Lorenzi PCL 37.313 Q
3. 68 Luca Francato AEV 52.828
4. 25 Michele Clementi BOR 54.065

Race 42, Group 1 (2 0f4)

1. 26 Nicolas Anselmi BOR 37641 Q
2. 2 Lorenzo Baschiera MSC 38.763 Q
3. 27 Martino Peretti BOR 44.391
4. 46 Alessandro Cassis SES 1:00.515

Race 43, Group 1 (3 0f4)

1. 57 Milan Grugni AGO 36.082 Q

2. 24 Michele Del Pistoia BOR 37.786 Q

3. 45 Diego Perico SES 39.325
Race 44, Group 1 (4 0of4)

1. 22 Mattia Antonioli BOR 34.571 Q

2. 51 Francesco Prizzon PCL 39.177 Q

3. 23 Fabio Anzi BOR 39.507

Semi Final 333 meter Junior E men

Race 60, Group 1 (10of2)

1. 22 Mattia Antonioli BOR 33.940 Q
2. 21 Francesco Trabucchi BOR 34363 Q
3. 50 Alessio Lorenzi PCL 36.319
4, 2 Lorenzo Baschiera MSC 37.114

Race 61, Group 1 (2 0f2)

1. 57 Milan Grugni AGO 35.111 Q
2. 26 Nicolas Anselmi BOR 35.207 Q
3. 24 Michele Del Pistoia BOR 35.355
4. 51 Francesco Prizzon PCL 38.611

Final 333 meter Junior E men

Race 72, Group 2 (1of1l)

1. 24 Michele Del Pistoia BOR 36.416
2. 50 Alessio Lorenzi PCL 36.552
3. 2 Lorenzo Baschiera MSC 37.051
4. 51 Francesco Prizzon PCL 37.798

Race 73, Group 1 (1lof1l)

1. 22 Mattia Antonioli BOR 34.234 34
2. 21 Francesco Trabucchi BOR 34.600 21
3. 26 Nicolas Anselmi BOR 35.022 13
4. 57 Milan Grugni AGO 1:02.494 8

Best time: 33.940 by Mattia Antonioli (Race 60)

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012
09/03/2008 / 10.20.39



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

Final, Group 1
1. 22
2. 21
3. 26
4, 57
Final, Group 2
5. 24
6. 50
7. 2
8. 51
Heats, Group 1
9. 45
10. 23
11. 27
12. 68
13. 25
14. 46

Mattia Antonioli
Francesco Trabucchi
Nicolas Anselmi
Milan Grugni

Michele Del Pistoia
Alessio Lorenzi

Lorenzo Baschiera
Francesco Prizzon

Diego Perico
Fabio Anzi

Martino Peretti
Luca Francato
Michele Clementi
Alessandro Cassis

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012

BOR
BOR
BOR
AGO

BOR
PCL
MSC
PCL

SES
BOR
BOR
AEV
BOR
SES

[oNeoNoNe)

[oNeoNoNe)

[cNeoloNoNoNe]

34
21
13

30000000
12000000
11100000
20010000

11100000
02100000
01110000
01020000

00100000
00100000
00100000
00100000
00010000
00010000

33.940
34.363
35.022
35.111

35.355
36.319
37.051
37.798

39.325
39.507
44.391
52.828
54.065
1:00.515

09/03/2008 / 10.20.39



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Semi Final 555 meter Junior E men

Race 12, Group 1 (10of3)
57 Milan Grugni

26 Nicolas Anselmi
23 Fabio Anzi

68 Luca Francato

46 Alessandro Cassis

oA wN e

Race 13, Group 1 (2 0f 3)
1. 22 Mattia Antonioli
2 2 Lorenzo Baschiera
3. 51 Francesco Prizzon
4, 27 Martino Peretti

Race 14, Group 1 (3 0f3)

21 Francesco Trabucchi
24 Michele Del Pistoia
50 Alessio Lorenzi

45 Diego Perico

25 Michele Clementi

AW e

AGO
BOR
BOR
AEV
SES

BOR
MSC
PCL

BOR

BOR
BOR
PCL
SES
BOR

Final 555 meter Junior E men

Race 25, Group 2 (1of1l)
50 Alessio Lorenzi
51 Francesco Prizzon
45 Diego Perico

23 Fabio Anzi

68 Luca Francato

27 Martino Peretti

ouklrwhpE

Race 26, Group 1 (1of1)
1. 57 Milan Grugni
2. 22 Mattia Antonioli
3. 21 Francesco Trabucchi
4. 26 Nicolas Anselmi
5. 24 Michele Del Pistoia
6 2 Lorenzo Baschiera

Best time: 56.616 by Milan Grugni (Race 26)

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012

PCL
PCL
SES
BOR
AEV
BOR

AGO
BOR
BOR
BOR
BOR
MSC

57.876
59.216
1:07.228
1:12.025
1:23.527

57.422
1:02.924
1:03.177
1:17.783

59.467
1:01.391
1:01.492
1:04.916
1:16.846

1:02.123
1:02.434
1:02.742
1:03.591
1:11.599
1:15.218

56.616
56.750
56.882
1:00.514
1:01.050
1:04.621

loye}

34
21
13

08/03/2008 / 19.02.39



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

Milan Grugni

Mattia Antonioli
Francesco Trabucchi
Nicolas Anselmi
Michele Del Pistoia
Lorenzo Baschiera

Alessio Lorenzi
Francesco Prizzon
Diego Perico
Fabio Anzi

Luca Francato
Martino Peretti

Michele Clementi

Final, Group 1
1. 57
2. 22
3. 21
4, 26
5. 24
6. 2
Final, Group 2
7. 50
8. 51
9. 45
10. 23
11. 68
12. 27
Semi Final, Group 1
13. 25
14, 46

Alessandro Cassis

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012

AGO
BOR
BOR
BOR
BOR
MSC

PCL
PCL
SES
BOR
AEV
BOR

BOR
SES

[cNeoloNoNoNe]

[cNeoloNoNoNe]

o o

34
21
13

20000000
11000000
10100000
01010000
01001000
01000100

10100000
01100000
00110000
00110000
00011000
00010100

00001000
00001000

56.616
56.750
56.882
59.216
1:01.050
1:02.924

1:01.492
1:02.434
1:02.742
1:03.591
1:11.599
1:15.218

1:16.846
1:23.527

08/03/2008 / 19.02.39



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Super Final 777 meter Junior E men

Race 81, Group 1 (1of1l)

1. 21 Francesco Trabucchi
2. 22 Mattia Antonioli
3. 57 Milan Grugni
4. 26 Nicolas Anselmi
5. 24 Michele Del Pistoia
6 2 Lorenzo Baschiera

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012

BOR
BOR
AGO
BOR
BOR
MSC

1:19.745
1:19.874
1:20.565
1:27.252
1:28.825
1:31.232

34

13

09/03/2008 / 11.09.44



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Overall Classification Junior E men

Rank Nr
1. 22
2. 21
3. 57
4., 26
5. 24
6 2
7. 50
8. 51
9. 45

10. 23
11. 68
12. 27
13. 25
14. 46

Name

Mattia Antonioli
Francesco Trabucchi
Milan Grugni
Nicolas Anselmi
Michele Del Pistoia
Lorenzo Baschiera
Alessio Lorenzi
Francesco Prizzon
Diego Perico

Fabio Anzi

Luca Francato
Martino Peretti
Michele Clementi
Alessandro Cassis

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/010

Abr
BOR
BOR
AGO
BOR
BOR
MSC
PCL
PCL
SES
BOR
AEV
BOR
BOR
SES

FP
76
68
55
29
10

CDR

11
15
19
13
16
18
20
23
23
26
28

Last Dista

OO WEDN

Victories
42000000
32100000
40110000
12120000
12102000
02110200
12200000
02120000
00210000
00210000
00111000
00110100
00011000
00011000

Best time

56.750

56.882

56.616

59.216
1:01.050
1:02.924
1:01.492
1:02.434
1:02.742
1:03.591
1:11.599
1:15.218
1:16.846
1:23.527

09/03/2008 / 11.10.32



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Heats 500 meter Junior D ladies

Race 45, Group 1 (1o0of4)

1. 38 llaria Savoretto ITT
2. 1 Alice Baratelli MSC
3. 4 Jasmine Praolini BOR

Race 46, Group 1 (20f4)

1. 70 Martina Anzelini HCF
2. 5 Corinne Carnini BOR
3. 40 Francesca Morena ITT

Race 47, Group 1 (3 0f4)

1. 7 Asia Antonioli BOR
2. 41 Erica Rigoni ITT
3. 71 Susanna Salzani MSC

Race 48, Group 1 (4 0of4)

1. 66 Federica Tombolato AEV
2. 39 lIrene Barone ITT

3. 65 Monica Baron PON
4, 6 Desireé Sosio BOR

55.519
57.155
1:01.908

55.501
56.552
59.250

54.129
57.444
1:00.769

54.558
56.082
1:03.109
1:23.113

Semi Final 500 meter Junior D ladies

Race 62, Group 1 (10of2)

1. 66 Federica Tombolato AEV
2. 70 Martina Anzelini HCF
3. 39 lIrene Barone ITT

4. 5 Corinne Carnini BOR

Race 63, Group 1 (20f2)

1. 7 Asia Antonioli BOR
2. 38 llaria Savoretto ITT
3. 1 Alice Baratelli MSC
4. 41 Erica Rigoni ITT

Final 500 meter Junior D ladies

Race 74, Group 2 (1of1)

1. 39 Irene Barone ITT
2. 1 Alice Baratelli MSC
3. 5 Corinne Carnini BOR
4. 41 Erica Rigoni ITT

Race 75, Group 1 (1of1)

1. 7 Asia Antonioli BOR
2. 66 Federica Tombolato AEV
3. 70 Martina Anzelini HCF
4. 38 llaria Savoretto ITT

52.508
52.571
54.316
56.497

50.238
54.173
57.252
57.871

55.211
55.619
56.256
56.264

51.082
52.069
52.094
53.747

Best time: 50.238 by Asia Antonioli (Race 63)

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012

OO

34
21
13

09/03/2008 / 10.27.34



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

Final, Group 1
1. 7
2. 66
3. 70
4, 38
Final, Group 2
5. 39
6. 1
7. 5
8. 41
Heats, Group 1
9. 40
10. 71
11. 4
12. 65
13. 6

Asia Antonioli

Federica Tombolato

Martina Anzelini
llaria Savoretto

Irene Barone
Alice Baratelli
Corinne Carnini
Erica Rigoni

Francesca Morena
Susanna Salzani
Jasmine Praolini
Monica Baron
Desireé Sosio

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012

BOR
AEV
HCF
ITT

ITT
MSC
BOR
ITT

ITT

MSC
BOR
PON
BOR

[oNeoNoNe] [oNeoNoNe]

[oNeoNoNeoNe)

34
21
13

30000000
21000000
11100000
11010000

11100000
02100000
01110000
01020000

00100000
00100000
00100000
00100000
00010000

50.238
52.069
52.094
53.747

54.316
55.619
56.256
56.264

59.250
1:00.769
1:01.908
1:03.109
1:23.113

09/03/2008 / 10.27.34



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Heats 1000 meter Junior D ladies

Race 1, Group 1 (1of4)

1. 70 Martina Anzelini HCF
2. 5 Corinne Carnini BOR
3. 40 Francesca Morena ITT

Race 2, Group 1 (20f4)

1. 38 llaria Savoretto ITT
2. 71 Susanna Salzani MSC
3. 4 Jasmine Praolini BOR

Race 3, Group 1 (3 0f4)

1. 7 Asia Antonioli BOR
2. 1 Alice Baratelli MSC
3. 41 Erica Rigoni ITT

Race 4, Group 1 (4 0of4)

1. 66 Federica Tombolato AEV
2. 39 lIrene Barone ITT

3. 65 Monica Baron PON
4. 6 Desireé Sosio BOR

1:54.578
1:57.903
2:05.201

2:13.590
2:14.330
2:14.595

1:51.189
1:55.860
1:58.424

2:00.390
2:00.875
2:12.260
2:45.518

Semi Final 1000 meter Junior D ladies

Race 15, Group 1 (10of2)

1. 70 Martina Anzelini HCF
2. 66 Federica Tombolato AEV
3. 39 lIrene Barone ITT

4. 5 Corinne Carnini BOR

Race 16, Group 1 (2 0f2)

1. 7 Asia Antonioli BOR
2. 38 llaria Savoretto ITT

3. 1 Alice Baratelli MSC
4. 71 Susanna Salzani MSC

Final 1000 meter Junior D ladies

Race 27, Group 2 (1of1)

1. 1 Alice Baratelli MSC
2. 39 lIrene Barone ITT

3. 5 Corinne Carnini BOR
4. 71 Susanna Salzani MSC

Race 28, Group 1 (1of1)

1. 7 Asia Antonioli BOR
2. 70 Martina Anzelini HCF
3. 66 Federica Tombolato AEV
4. 38 llaria Savoretto ITT

1:50.080
1:50.286
1:54.898
2:08.383

1:54.111
1:58.249
1:59.214
2:07.135

1:54.172
1:54.694
1:58.819
2:07.007

1:47.375
1:48.084
1:48.895
1:53.455

Best time: 1:47.375 by Asia Antonioli (Race 28)

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012

loye}

OO

34
21
13

08/03/2008 / 18.58.45



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

Final, Group 1
1. 7
2. 70
3. 66
4, 38
Final, Group 2
5. 1
6. 39
7. 5
8. 71
Heats, Group 1
9. 41
10. 40
11. 65
12. 4
13. 6

Asia Antonioli
Martina Anzelini

Federica Tombolato

llaria Savoretto

Alice Baratelli
Irene Barone
Corinne Carnini
Susanna Salzani

Erica Rigoni
Francesca Morena
Monica Baron
Jasmine Praolini
Desiree Sosio

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012

BOR
HCF
AEV
ITT

MSC
ITT

BOR
MSC

ITT
ITT
PON
BOR
BOR

[oNeoNoNe) [oNeoNoNe)

[oNeoNoNeNo)

34
21
13

30000000
21000000
11100000
11010000

11100000
02100000
01110000
01020000

00100000
00100000
00100000
00100000
00010000

1:47.375
1:48.084
1:48.895
1:53.455

1:54.172
1:54.694
1:57.903
2:07.007

1:58.424
2:05.201
2:12.260
2:14.595
2:45.518

08/03/2008 / 18.58.45



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Super Final 1000 m SF Junior D ladies

Race 82, Group 1 (1of1l)
1. 7 Asia Antonioli
2. 70 Martina Anzelini
3. 38 llaria Savoretto
4. 66 Federica Tombolato

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012

BOR
HCF
ITT

AEV

1:46.985
1:47.608
1:48.754
1:51.194

34

13

09/03/2008 / 11.16.01



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Overall Classification Junior D ladies

Rank Nr Name
1 7 Asia Antonioli

2. 70 Martina Anzelini

3. 66 Federica Tombolato
4, 38 llaria Savoretto

5. 1 Alice Baratelli

6. 39 Irene Barone

7 5 Corinne Carnini

8. 41 Erica Rigoni

9. 71 Susanna Salzani
10. 40 Francesca Morena
11. 65 Monica Baron

12. 4 Jasmine Praolini
13. 6 Desiree Sosio

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/010

Abr
BOR
HCF
AEV
ITT
MSC
ITT
BOR
ITT
MSC
ITT
PON
BOR
BOR

FP
102
55
42
29

CDR

11
11
11
14
17
18
19
23
23
26

Last Dista

1
2
4
3

Victories
70000000

33100000
32110000
22120000
13200000
13200000
02220000
01120000
01120000
00200000
00200000
00200000
00020000

Best time

1:47.375
1:48.084
1:48.895
1:53.455
1:54.172
1:54.694
1:57.903
1:58.424
2:07.007
2:05.201
2:12.260
2:14.595
2:45.518

09/03/2008 / 11.17.25



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Final 2000 m Relay Relay D ladies

Race 86, Group 1 (1of1l)

1. Comitato Lombardia 3:35.918 34
1 Alice Baratelli MSC
71 Susanna Salzani MSC
7 Asia Antonioli BOR
2. lce Team Torino 3:47.685 21
38 llaria Savoretto ITT
39 Irene Barone ITT
40 Francesca Morena ITT
3. Bormio Ghiaccio 4:24.239 13
4 Jasmine Praolini BOR
5 Corinne Carnini BOR
6 Desireé Sosio BOR

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012
09/03/2008 / 12.01.27



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Semi Final 500 meter Junior D men

Race 64, Group 1 (10of2)

1. 8 Massimo Gurini BOR 51.106 Q
2. 64 Davide Fabris PON 52.521 Q
3. 42 Riccardo Saglia ITT 55.755
4. 49 Federico Zambelli SES 1:05.703

Race 65, Group 1 (2 0f2)

1. 9 Nicola Martinelli BOR 52111 Q
2. 3 Matteo Bedogni MSC 52122 Q
3. 10 Loris Praolini BOR 54.620
4. 56 Federico Viceconte AGO 1:01.550

Final 500 meter Junior D men

Race 76, Group 2 (1of1)

1. 42 Riccardo Saglia ITT 55.627
2. 10 Loris Praolini BOR 55.664
3. 56 Federico Viceconte AGO 1:02.325
4. 49 Federico Zambelli SES 1:05.311

Race 77, Group 1 (1o0of1)

1. 8 Massimo Gurini BOR 51.380 34
2. 9 Nicola Martinelli BOR 51.441 21
3. 3 Matteo Bedogni MSC 51.484 13
4. 64 Davide Fabris PON 51.668 8

Best time: 51.106 by Massimo Gurini (Race 64)

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012
09/03/2008 / 10.33.28



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

Final, Group 1
1. 8
2. 9
3. 3
4. 64

Final, Group 2
5. 42
6. 10
7. 56
8. 49

Massimo Gurini
Nicola Martinelli
Matteo Bedogni
Davide Fabris

Riccardo Saglia
Loris Praolini
Federico Viceconte
Federico Zambelli

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012

BOR
BOR
MSC
PON

ITT
BOR
AGO
SES

cNeoNoNe)

oNeoNoNe)

34
21
13

20000000
11000000
01100000
01010000

10100000
01100000
00110000
00020000

51.106
51.441
51.484
51.668

55.627
54.620
1:01.550
1:05.311

09/03/2008 / 10.33.28



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Semi Final 1000 meter Junior D men

Race 17, Group 1 (10of2)

1. 3 Matteo Bedogni MSC  2:03.845 Q
2. 9 Nicola Martinelli BOR 2:04.078 Q
3. 10 Loris Praolini BOR 2:11.257
4. 56 Federico Viceconte AGO 2:19.242

Race 18, Group 1 (2 0f2)

1. 8 Massimo Gurini BOR 2:00.009 Q
2. 64 Davide Fabris PON 2:00.648 Q
3. 42 Riccardo Saglia ITT 2:04.152
4. 49 Federico Zambelli SES 2:20.041

Final 1000 meter Junior D men

Race 29, Group 2 (1of1)

1. 42 Riccardo Saglia ITT 2:02.433
2. 10 Loris Praolini BOR 2:02.596
3. 56 Federico Viceconte AGO 2:11.884
4. 49 Federico Zambelli SES 2:17.862

Race 30, Group 1 (1of1)

1. 8 Massimo Gurini BOR 1:54.053 34
2. 3 Matteo Bedogni MSC 1:55.365 21
3. 9 Nicola Martinelli BOR 1:55.388 13
4. 64 Davide Fabris PON 1:55.805 8

Best time: 1:54.053 by Massimo Gurini (Race 30)

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012
08/03/2008 / 19.01.25



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

Final, Group 1
1. 8
2. 3
3. 9
4, 64

Final, Group 2
5. 42
6. 10
7. 56
8 49

Massimo Gurini
Matteo Bedogni
Nicola Martinelli
Davide Fabris

Riccardo Saglia
Loris Praolini
Federico Viceconte
Federico Zambelli

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012

BOR
MSC
BOR
PON

ITT

BOR
AGO
SES

[oNeoNoNe]

[oNeoNoNe]

34
21
13

20000000
11000000
01100000
01010000

10100000
01100000
00110000
00020000

1:54.053
1:55.365
1:55.388
1:55.805

2:02.433
2:02.596
2:11.884
2:17.862

08/03/2008 / 19.01.25



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI
Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Super Final 1000 m SF Junior D men

Race 83, Group 1 (1of1l)
1. 8 Massimo Gurini
2. 9 Nicola Martinelli
3. 64 Davide Fabris
4. 3 Matteo Bedogni

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012

BOR
BOR
PON
MSC

1:56.035
1:56.048
1:56.662
1:56.718

34

13

09/03/2008 / 11.21.01



CRITERIUM NAZIONALE GIOVANISSIMI

Bormio -SO- - 8-9 marzo 2008

Overall Classification Junior D men

Rank Nr

64
42
10
56
49

ONoO~WNE

Name

Massimo Gurini
Nicola Martinelli
Matteo Bedogni
Davide Fabris
Riccardo Saglia
Loris Praolini
Federico Viceconte
Federico Zambelli

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/010

Abr
BOR
BOR
MSC
PON
ITT
BOR
AGO
SES

FP
102
55
42
29

CDR

11
10
12
14
16

Last Dista

1
2
4
3

Victories

50000000
13100000
12110000
02120000
20200000
02200000
00220000
00040000

Best time

1:54.053
1:55.388
1:55.365
1:55.805
2:02.433
2:02.596
2:11.884
2:17.862

09/03/2008 / 11.21.36



